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Key Objectives

Familiarize providers with the
ePACES Dispensing Validation System (DVS) Request
and Response for Durable Medical Equipment (DME)



=@ Microsoft Start

+

Add shoricut




home self help glossary site map

[z«MedW .

Enmllment Manuals and Training

- ’ Are you compliant with YS00K-
EFT Requirement

NEW! For Practitioners ONLY Pharmacy Benefit Transition

PROVIDER ENROLLMENT

PORTAL

S e Department | Medicaid NYR,
YOR! N |
& JIATE | of Health - SN

. - ; '
5 N .
L [ Login ePACES ]

Login eXchange

Medicaid NYRx

Provider Enrollment
Maintenance Portal

Web Portal

Enteral
Web Portal

Login PTAR
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Please Note: Medicaid recipient level data is confidential and is protected by
state and federal laws and regulations. It can be used only for the purposes
directly connected to the administration of the Medicaid program. You are
required to read, understand and comply with these regulations. There are
significant state, civil and federal criminal penalties for violations.

View Medicaid Confidentiality Regulations.

I have read and I agree to the Medicaid Confidentiality Regulations

(») Agree /Login
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** PA/DVS Initial Request
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© General (») Prior Approval
Information Items

Client Information

Indicates required field(s)

" Enter a Client ID: ’ AAO00000A ‘ h

Patient Account #:‘ '

Name:
Gender:
DOB:
Transaction Type: ‘ Dental - DVS v l
Dental - DVS
- B Dental - Non DVS
Provider SMd "Non Dental - DVS ]
Address Line 1 ‘ Non Dental - Non DVS

Select - Non Dental — DVS to request a DVS for DME
= Procedure code descriptionin DME Provider Manual is preceded by #
» Fee Schedule indicates a PA Code of 6



Provider Service Address

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

City:
State: H
Zip:

Contact Information

Name:
Telephone: Ext:
E-Mail:

Fax #:

Leave Provider Service Address and Contact Information blank for a DVS Request



[ Referring Provider ]
Use an Existing Provider

“Select a Name:

.. N Enter a New Mon-Medicaid Provider

OR _
OR Search for a Medicaid Provider: * NPI #: | u

Last Name: | |

Provider Number: | |

Ordering Provider
Use an Existing Provider

“Select a Name:

.. N Enter a New Non-Medicaid Provider
OR -
OR Search for a Medicaid Provider: * NPI #: | _u

Last Name: | |

Provider Number: | |

) Go |

A Referring Provider is required when the client is a restricted recipient



Referring Provider
Use an Existing Provider

“Select a Name:

-

N . N Enter a New Mon-Medicaid Provider

OR _
OR Search for a Medicaid Provider: * NPI #: | _u

Last Name: | |

Provider Number: | |

Ordering Provider ]

Use an Existing Provider
“Select a Name:

. . N Enter a New Non-Medicaid Provider

o "t

OR Search for a Medicaid Provider: * NPI #:

Last Name: | |

Provider Number: | |

An Ordering Provider is required on all DME DVS requests



Referring Provider
Use an Existing Provider

“Select a Name:

..- N Enter a New Mon-Medicaid Provider

OR _
OR Search for a Medicaid Provider: * NPI #: | _L‘

Last Name: | |

Provider Number: | |

Ordering Provider
Use an Existing Provider

Select a Name:

= = = bl
:u Enter a New Mon-Medicaid Provider
OR Search for a Medicaid Provider: %« NP1 | :u
[Last Name: | =MITH, E | ]
[F‘ruvider Number: [.'._;-:'. gz ]




Event Information

Facility Type: ['@' Professional/Dental ]

" Service Type:

Accident Date:

Onset Date:

Admission Date:

Related Causes Information

Related Causes:

Accident Location:

Diagnosis

Primary:

(O (UB) Institutional

Release Of Information:

Service Date:

Discharge Date:

From:

To:

L] Employment

[]Another Party Responsible

|:| Auto Accident

NY W

Secondary:

us




Event Information

Facility Type: (® Professional/Dental (O (uB) Institutional =

Service Type: =L Codes ||

Code Description =

Accident Date: , =2
1 Medical Care

2 Surgical =

Onset Date: =
3 Consultation

Diagnostic X-Ray

|-
il

Admission Date:

5 Diagnostic Lab
. Radiation Therapy
Related Causes Informatio - =
z Anesthesia
Related Causes: 8 Surgical Assistance
11 Uszed Durable Medical Equipment

,_
IS
o]

Curable Medical Equipment Purchasze ]

14 Renal Supplies in the Home
Accident Location: 15 Alternate Method Dialysis
16 Chronic Renal Disease (CRD) Equipment
- - i7 Fre-Admission Testing
Diagnosis
[ 18 Curable Medical Equipment Rental ]
Primary': 20 Second Surgical Opinion
21 Third Surgical Opinion



Event Information

Facility Type: (®) professional/Dental (O (UB) Institutional =0
" Service Type: =0 [ Release Of Information: =l

M - The Provider has Limited or Restricted Ability to Release Data

Accident Date: HEEEH

Onset Date: fIsts To: EESSE
Admission Date: iiiif|  Discharge Date: EEEEE
Related Causes Information

Related Causes: [_]Employment

[]Another Party Responsible

|:| Auto Accident

Accident Location: NY W us v

Diagnosis

Primary: Secondary:




Pattern of Delivery w
Home Oxygen Therapy L7

Home Health Care v

Pattern of Delivery, Home Oxygen Therapy and Home Health Care sections:

Leave blank for a DME DVS Request
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(») General & Prior Approval
Information ltems

* Indicates required field(s)

. . “NDC/Proc Unit Count . More
Line [SEI'\I’ICE Dates] & Modifiers Basic Meas. Line Amount Details Remove
L From: [MMm/DD/YYYY |55 | $ 7| 7]
© UN-Unit W

REMINDER: A DVS request requires the current date and not a past or future date




1) Previous

'¥) Submit |[») Enter Another DVS For This Client
) “Submit_




Request Submitted.
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e PACES

The New York State Departmer é;]A[E]ES application to request and receive a
variety of HIPAA-complfa : ctions. Using the links in the menu-bar on the left and the Help link
on the top right of each pagé,“ you be able to easily lnzﬂﬁga}te tl';;atijg;h all the available functionality. If you do
not see the necessary links in the menu at the left, please contact your Primary Administrator.

O
Please make sure your Provider Name is displayed at the top of the page before continuing. If your Provider
Name is incorrect or not available in the "Change Provider" drop-down box at the top of the page, please contact
the eMedNY HelpDesk at 800-343-9000.

For further information, please visit these sites:
eMedNY DOH



DVS — Response Action Codes

Al: Certified in total - All requested services/units authorized

A3: Not Certified - Requested services/units are not authorized

C: Cancelled - DVS has been cancelled

CT: Contact Payer - Contact the payer for additional information 1-800-343-9000

NA: No Action Required - Authorization unnecessary for service requested




DVS — Response Action Codes

Action Codes and Response Descriptive Text

When Action code ‘A3’ is received in a DVS response transaction, it is accompanied by a
Health Care Services Decision Reason Code in the Response Descriptive Text Field

The codes most used by NYSDOH are listed below

01 || Price Authorization Expired l 0% || Service inconsistent with Patient’s Age

04 || Authorized Quantity Exceeded 0Z || Service inconsistent with Patient’s Gender

oc || Authorization/Access Restrictions 10 || Product/service/procedure delivery pattern {e. g. . units, days,

visits, weeks, hours, months)

00 (| Requires PCP authorization
12 || Patient is restricted to specific provider

0OH || Certification Mot Required for this Service

14 || Planleontractual guidelines not followed

0L || Exceads Plan Maximums

21 || Transport Request Denied

0N (| Mo Prior Approval

24 || Services were not considered due to other errors in the

0G (| Duplicate Request reguest.

0X || Service Inconsistent with Provider Type 26 || Missing Provider Role




Show O all transactions for this provider (o) just my transactions

B Search JO Clenr

- 6/01/2024
3:20:58 PM

6/01/2024 18 12345678900
3:20:58 PM




Show O all transactions for this provider (o) just my transactions

B Search JO Clenr

LLO SMITH, Joan  2/01/2024
b b 3:20:58 PM  ©

. : 6/01/2024
12345678900




Client Information

(" Clent: R
A %

Transaction Type: [ J
Response

Action ¢ mlz-:[ A : J

[ ] 4 N\
DVS number for claim o )

[ ] 4 N\
Prescribing Provider \ /

No Provider Chosen

NOTE: Service/Delivery must occur between the Effective Date and the Expiration Date



Reference and Contact Information

eMedNY Website
= Wwww.emedny.org

Durable Medical Equipment Provider Manual
= www.emedny.org/ProviderManuals/DME/index.aspx

ePACES Reference Sheets

» https://www.emedny.org/HIPAA/QuickRefDocs/ePACES-DVS Request.pdf
» https://www.emedny.org/HIPAA/QuickRefDocs/ePACES DME _DVS Request Response Cheat Sheet.pdf

eMedNY Call Center
= 800-343-9000
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